IK

August 17 2013 (Lagos) - As we all know that the season 2 of the Nigerian stock trials was won by
a player named 'INVESTEM LTD' on easykobo.com financial website. It is now time to reveal the
person behind the name and also how he did it. It is no small achievement to earn a Return on
Investment of 406% in 5 months and become the most valuable player among thousands of people

who took part in the season 2. So here is Investem Ltd in his own words.

Easykobo - Who is "INVESTEM LTD"?

INVESTEM LTD - My name is Chinedu Joseph Ezengige, | am a 400 Level student of University of
Nigeria, Nsukka in Department of Pharmaceutical science. | discovered easykobo.com when | was

looking for a website that will be giving information about Nigeria stockmarket and business
news,via google search engine. So latter | discovered that easykobo is offering stock trial 'free’, that
was in season 1, | didn't participate because it was late for me then. So in the season 2 | decided to

give myself a trial.

Easykobo - So how did you win the stock trials? did you use any investment strategy? How

did you get a return of 406% in such a short period of time?

INVESTEM LTD - | registered in January ending,and started trading with initial N50m. | made sure
that | search for news about companies; their results, dividend, bonuses on the internet, newspaper,
other sites apart from easykobo. | started making some gains, | think | bought oando then. Later |
switched to penny stocks, like PRESTIGE, COURTVILLE , IKEJAHOTEL , CUTIX , ABCTRANS , e.t.c. |




IK

used strategy of buy and sell,taking profit when necessary while at same time employing warren
Buffet method of concentration of cash-this really gave me what | wanted,making millions daily and
pushed to top 3, fighting for top spot with RAMJAS10,1himself since then, | didn't drop beyond top

3. Although | lost sometimes, but normally cut my loses as quickly as possible.

Easykobo - Have you learnt something from the Easykobo stock trials?

INVESTEM LTD - | have learnt a lot from the stock trial, | have learnt the price movement of many
stocks, how concentration works, when to enter and when to exit. How news push market price e.g
FO ,CONOIL ,MRS , PREMIER PAINT ,LIVESTOCK . Finally i must say that it is very interesting

experiment and I'm looking forward for another season.

Easykobo - What message do you have for fellow investors out there in Nigeria?

INVESTEM LTD - | hereby encourage general public to have open mind to participate and learn,
since it is free. Another thing is that many people are not aware of this opportunity; some are scared
about 419 especially in the South East. My advice for easykobo is that you need to create more
public awareness saw on the internet about this in the nation’s newspaper 2012, but more

awareness need to be created.



IK

Easykobo - Why did you choose a name like 'INVESTEM LTD"? Are you an Investment

company?

INVESTEM LTD - | chose user name " InVestém ltd " because | have passion for investment,
business and industry, I'm dreaming of mine in future...InVestém Itd (winner easykobo stock trial

season 2).

Easykobo - Congratulations to you Investem Ltd and wish you all the best with your dream of
building an investment firm named INVESTEM LTD.

So there you have it directly from the winner of the stock trials. Now let us take a look at his trades

and see all the great trades he made over the course of the stock trials season 2.

THIS IS THE WINNING PORTFOLIO OF INVESTEM LTD.

Buy

Stock Name  Action Units Price Buy amount

CONOIL BUY 10258 33.67 345386.86
CONOIL BUY 101621 33.67 3421579.07
UNITYBNK BUY 5804466 0.6 3482679.6
FO BUY 6304347 27.06 170595629.8
AGLEVENT BUY 115916081 1.45 168078317.5
UNITYBNK BUY 262622371 0.6 157573422.6
INTENEGINS BUY 12000000 0.5 6000000
TRANSCORP  BUY 43115145 1.51 65103868.95



ACADEMY
EVANSMED
AIRSERVICE
COSTAIN
IKEJAHOTEL
PRESTIGE
INTENEGINS
IKEJAHOTEL
PAINTCOM
ACADEMY
DANGSUGAR
AGLEVENT
ROYALEX
ROYALEX
MULTITREX
COURTVILLE
COURTVILLE
IKEJAHOTEL
COURTVILLE
Pz
PRESTIGE
COURTVILLE
uTC
FLOURMILL
FLOURMILL
CUTIX
FLOURMILL
OANDO
DANGCEM
Pz

Pz

Pz

Pz

Pz

Pz
ABCTRANS
Pz
TRANSCORP
TRANSCORP
WEMABANK
TRANSCORP
ETI
WEMABANK

BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY

46155902
19239553
20924009
76503414
57291107
188011001.9
26000000
11889975.31
68791994.97
5787365.517
10249381.5
11015898.1
217563985
662760
7953153
159063042
29878779
136962100
10414860
252000
171834082
141510420.5
284264
10400
1246753.247
50880843
54075
53000
422903.2244
5000

5000

5000

40000

5500
500000
1300000
1030000
20000
2000000
57000
1400000
2800000
11000000

IK

2.04
2.68
4.68
1.42
0.82
0.5
0.5
0.84
1.85
2.43
12.85
1.48
0.6
0.64
0.55
0.77
0.75
0.72
0.75
55
0.62
0.73
0.65
77.55
77.55
1.46
76
15
156.1
36
36
36
36
36
36
0.73
36
1.49
1.49
1.72
1.49
14
1.55

94158040.08
51562002.04
97924362.12
108634847.9
46978707.74
94005500.95
13000000
9987579.26
127265190.7
14063298.21
131704552.3
16303529.19
130538391
424166.4
4374234.15
122478542.3
22409084.25
98612712
7811145
13860000
106537130.8
103302607
184771.6
806520
96685714.3
74286030.78
4109700
795000
66015193.33
180000
180000
180000
1440000
198000
18000000
949000
37080000
29800
2980000
98040
2086000
39200000
17050000



DANGCEM
FO

OANDO
TRANSCORP
TRANSCORP
OANDO
OANDO
OANDO
CILEASING
CILEASING

OANDO
PRESTIGE
NB

Pz

AlICO
OANDO

Stock Name
CONOIL

FO
UNITYBNK
INTENEGINS
AGLEVENT
AGLEVENT
UNITYBNK
ACADEMY
TRANSCORP

IK

BUY 305 143
BUY 25000 14.33
BUY 307000 19.8
BUY 10000000 1.55
BUY 1350000 1.55
BUY 500 18.2
BUY 5000 18.2
BUY 5000 14.39
BUY 74000 0.6
BUY 63000 0.58
BUY 390000 13.8
BUY 24000 0.78
BUY 500 165
BUY 600000 34
BUY 4000000 0.82
BUY 2000000 13.11
Sale

Action Units price

SELL 111879 33.67
SELL 6304347 39.6
SELL 5804466 0.59
SELL 12000000 0.5
SELL 104324473 1.45
SELL 11591608 1.45
SELL 262622371 0.64
SELL 46155902 2.04
SELL 43115145 1.46

43615
358250
6078600
15500000
2092500
9100
91000
71950
44400
36540

5382000
18720
82500

20400000

3280000

26220000

Sale amount
3766965.93
249652141.2
3424634.94
6000000
151270485.9
16807831.6
168078317.4
94158040.08
62948111.7



EVANSMED
PRESTIGE
AIRSERVICE
IKEJAHOTEL
COSTAIN
PRESTIGE
INTENEGINS
IKEJAHOTEL
ACADEMY
PAINTCOM
AGLEVENT
DANGSUGAR
ROYALEX
COURTVILLE
MULTITREX
IKEJAHOTEL
Pz
COURTVILLE
PRESTIGE
COURTVILLE
uTC
FLOURMILL
CUTIX
DANGCEM
FLOURMILL
ABCTRANS
OANDO
TRANSCORP
Pz
WEMABANK
ETI
DANGCEM
OANDO

FO
TRANSCORP
CILEASING
NB

Pz
PRESTIGE
AlICO

SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL

19239553
0.899999976
20924009
57291107
76503414
188011001
26000000
11889975.31
5787365.517
68791994.97
11015898.1
10249381.5
218226745
188941821
7953153
136962100
252000
10414860
171834082
141510420.5
284264
1257153.247
50880843
422903.2244
54075
1300000
53000
3420000
1590500
11057000
2800000
305
2707500
25000
11350000
137000

500

600000
24000
4000000

IK

3.72
0.57
4.5
0.9
1.28
0.59
0.5
0.84
2.45
1.67
1.72
11.57
0.66
0.76
0.55
0.94
52
0.75
0.62
0.85
0.71
82
1.92
162
76
0.67
15
1.2
42
1.72
14
148.5
16.3
14.33
1.49
0.67
169.99
40.25
0.95
1.34

71571137.16
0.512999986
94158040.5
51561996.3
97924369.92
110926490.6
13000000
9987579.26
14179045.52
114882631.6
18947344.73
118585344
144029651.7
143595784
4374234.15
128744374
13104000
7811145
106537130.8
120283857.4
201827.44
103086566.3
97691218.56
68510322.35
4109700
871000
795000
4104000
66801000
19018040
39200000
45292.5
44132250
358250
16911500
91790
84995
24150000
22800
5360000



IK

PICTURES WITH THE WINNER “INVESTEM LTD”
COLLECTING PRIZE AT MUNCHIES, VICTORIA
ISLAND, LAGOS




