

August 17 2013 (Lagos) - As we all know that the season 2 of the Nigerian stock trials was won by a player named 'INVESTEM LTD' on easykobo.com financial website. It is now time to reveal the person behind the name and also how he did it. It is no small achievement to earn a Return on Investment of 406% in 5 months and become the most valuable player among thousands of people who took part in the season 2. So here is Investem Ltd in his own words.

Easykobo - Who is "INVESTEM LTD"?

INVESTEM LTD - My name is Chinedu Joseph Ezengige, I am a 400 Level student of University of Nigeria, Nsukka in Department of Pharmaceutical science. I discovered easykobo.com when I was looking for a website that will be giving information about Nigeria stockmarket and business news,via google search engine. So latter I discovered that easykobo is offering stock trial 'free', that was in season 1, I didn't participate because it was late for me then. So in the season 2 I decided to give myself a trial.

Easykobo - So how did you win the stock trials? did you use any investment strategy? How did you get a return of 406% in such a short period of time?

INVESTEM LTD - I registered in January ending, and started trading with initial N50m. I made sure that I search for news about companies; their results, dividend, bonuses on the internet, newspaper, other sites apart from easykobo. I started making some gains, I think I bought oando then. Later I switched to penny stocks, like PRESTIGE, <u>COURTVILLE</u>, <u>IKEJAHOTEL</u>, CUTIX, <u>ABCTRANS</u>, e.t.c. I



used strategy of buy and sell,taking profit when necessary while at same time employing warren Buffet method of concentration of cash-this really gave me what I wanted,making millions daily and pushed to top 3, fighting for top spot with RAMJAS10,1himself since then, I didn't drop beyond top 3. Although I lost sometimes, but normally cut my loses as quickly as possible.

Easykobo - Have you learnt something from the Easykobo stock trials?

INVESTEM LTD - I have learnt a lot from the stock trial, I have learnt the price movement of many stocks, how concentration works, when to enter and when to exit. How news push market price e.g FO, CONOIL, MRS, PREMIER PAINT, LIVESTOCK. Finally i must say that it is very interesting experiment and I'm looking forward for another season.

Easykobo - What message do you have for fellow investors out there in Nigeria?

INVESTEM LTD - I hereby encourage general public to have open mind to participate and learn, since it is free. Another thing is that many people are not aware of this opportunity; some are scared about 419 especially in the South East. My advice for easykobo is that you need to create more public awareness saw on the internet about this in the nation's newspaper 2012, but more awareness need to be created.



Easykobo - Why did you choose a name like 'INVESTEM LTD"? Are you an Investment company?

INVESTEM LTD - I chose user name "InVestém Itd "because I have passion for investment, business and industry, I'm dreaming of mine in future...InVestém Itd (winner easykobo stock trial season 2).

Easykobo - Congratulations to you Investem Ltd and wish you all the best with your dream of building an investment firm named INVESTEM LTD.

So there you have it directly from the winner of the stock trials. Now let us take a look at his trades and see all the great trades he made over the course of the stock trials season 2.

THIS IS THE WINNING PORTFOLIO OF INVESTEM LTD.

			Buy	
Stock Name	Action	Units	Price	Buy amount
CONOIL	BUY	10258	33.67	345386.86
CONOIL	BUY	101621	33.67	3421579.07
UNITYBNK	BUY	5804466	0.6	3482679.6
FO	BUY	6304347	27.06	170595629.8
AGLEVENT	BUY	115916081	1.45	168078317.5
UNITYBNK	BUY	262622371	0.6	157573422.6
INTENEGINS	BUY	12000000	0.5	6000000
TRANSCORP	BUY	43115145	1.51	65103868.95



ACADEMY	BUY	46155902	2.04	94158040.08
EVANSMED	BUY	19239553	2.68	51562002.04
AIRSERVICE	BUY	20924009	4.68	97924362.12
COSTAIN	BUY	76503414	1.42	108634847.9
IKEJAHOTEL	BUY	57291107	0.82	46978707.74
PRESTIGE	BUY	188011001.9	0.5	94005500.95
INTENEGINS	BUY	26000000	0.5	13000000
IKEJAHOTEL	BUY	11889975.31	0.84	9987579.26
PAINTCOM	BUY	68791994.97	1.85	127265190.7
ACADEMY	BUY	5787365.517	2.43	14063298.21
DANGSUGAR	BUY	10249381.5	12.85	131704552.3
AGLEVENT	BUY	11015898.1	1.48	16303529.19
ROYALEX	BUY	217563985	0.6	130538391
ROYALEX	BUY	662760	0.64	424166.4
MULTITREX	BUY	7953153	0.55	4374234.15
COURTVILLE	BUY	159063042	0.77	122478542.3
COURTVILLE	BUY	29878779	0.75	22409084.25
IKEJAHOTEL	BUY	136962100	0.72	98612712
COURTVILLE	BUY	10414860	0.75	7811145
PZ	BUY	252000	55	13860000
PRESTIGE	BUY	171834082	0.62	106537130.8
COURTVILLE	BUY	141510420.5	0.73	103302607
UTC	BUY	284264	0.65	184771.6
FLOURMILL	BUY	10400	77.55	806520
FLOURMILL	BUY	1246753.247	77.55	96685714.3
CUTIX	BUY	50880843	1.46	74286030.78
FLOURMILL	BUY	54075	76	4109700
OANDO	BUY	53000	15	795000
DANGCEM	BUY	422903.2244	156.1	66015193.33
PZ	BUY	5000	36	180000
PZ	BUY	5000	36	180000
PZ	BUY	5000	36	180000
PZ	BUY	40000	36	1440000
PZ	BUY	5500	36	198000
PZ	BUY	500000	36	18000000
ABCTRANS	BUY	1300000	0.73	949000
PZ	BUY	1030000	36	37080000
TRANSCORP	BUY	20000	1.49	29800
TRANSCORP	BUY	2000000	1.49	2980000
WEMABANK	BUY	57000	1.72	98040
TRANSCORP	BUY	1400000	1.49	2086000
ETI	BUY	2800000	14	39200000
WEMABANK	BUY	11000000	1.55	17050000



DANGCEM	BUY	305	143	43615
FO	BUY	25000	14.33	358250
OANDO	BUY	307000	19.8	6078600
TRANSCORP	BUY	10000000	1.55	15500000
TRANSCORP	BUY	1350000	1.55	2092500
OANDO	BUY	500	18.2	9100
OANDO	BUY	5000	18.2	91000
OANDO	BUY	5000	14.39	71950
CILEASING	BUY	74000	0.6	44400
CILEASING	BUY	63000	0.58	36540
OANDO	BUY	390000	13.8	5382000
PRESTIGE	BUY	24000	0.78	18720
NB	BUY	500	165	82500
PZ	BUY	600000	34	20400000
AIICO	BUY	4000000	0.82	3280000
OANDO	BUY	2000000	13.11	26220000

			Sale	
Stock Name	Action	Units	price	Sale amount
CONOIL	SELL	111879	33.67	3766965.93
FO	SELL	6304347	39.6	249652141.2
UNITYBNK	SELL	5804466	0.59	3424634.94
INTENEGINS	SELL	12000000	0.5	6000000
AGLEVENT	SELL	104324473	1.45	151270485.9
AGLEVENT	SELL	11591608	1.45	16807831.6
UNITYBNK	SELL	262622371	0.64	168078317.4
ACADEMY	SELL	46155902	2.04	94158040.08
TRANSCORP	SELL	43115145	1.46	62948111.7



EVANSMED	SELL	19239553	3.72	71571137.16
PRESTIGE	SELL	0.899999976	0.57	0.512999986
AIRSERVICE	SELL	20924009	4.5	94158040.5
IKEJAHOTEL	SELL	57291107	0.9	51561996.3
COSTAIN	SELL	76503414	1.28	97924369.92
PRESTIGE	SELL	188011001	0.59	110926490.6
INTENEGINS	SELL	26000000	0.5	13000000
IKEJAHOTEL	SELL	11889975.31	0.84	9987579.26
ACADEMY	SELL	5787365.517	2.45	14179045.52
PAINTCOM	SELL	68791994.97	1.67	114882631.6
AGLEVENT	SELL	11015898.1	1.72	18947344.73
DANGSUGAR	SELL	10249381.5	11.57	118585344
ROYALEX	SELL	218226745	0.66	144029651.7
COURTVILLE	SELL	188941821	0.76	143595784
MULTITREX	SELL	7953153	0.55	4374234.15
IKEJAHOTEL	SELL	136962100	0.94	128744374
PZ	SELL	252000	52	13104000
COURTVILLE	SELL	10414860	0.75	7811145
PRESTIGE	SELL	171834082	0.62	106537130.8
COURTVILLE	SELL	141510420.5	0.85	120283857.4
UTC	SELL	284264	0.71	201827.44
FLOURMILL	SELL	1257153.247	82	103086566.3
CUTIX	SELL	50880843	1.92	97691218.56
DANGCEM	SELL	422903.2244	162	68510322.35
FLOURMILL	SELL	54075	76	4109700
ABCTRANS	SELL	1300000	0.67	871000
OANDO	SELL	53000	15	795000
TRANSCORP	SELL	3420000	1.2	4104000
PZ	SELL	1590500	42	66801000
WEMABANK	SELL	11057000	1.72	19018040
ETI	SELL	2800000	14	39200000
DANGCEM	SELL	305	148.5	45292.5
OANDO	SELL	2707500	16.3	44132250
FO	SELL	25000	14.33	358250
TRANSCORP	SELL	11350000	1.49	16911500
CILEASING	SELL	137000	0.67	91790
NB	SELL	500	169.99	84995
PZ	SELL	600000	40.25	24150000
PRESTIGE	SELL	24000	0.95	22800
AIICO	SELL	4000000	1.34	5360000



PICTURES WITH THE WINNER "INVESTEM LTD" COLLECTING PRIZE AT MUNCHIES, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS





